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Clubs less than two years old

01/30/2026 192396 Ganderkesee  21  21  0 0 100.00%  0 Newly 

Chartered

Y

02/06/2024 157000 Möhlenland Grootfehn  26  2  1 0 4.00%  25  8 Active(1) N

Clubs more than two years old

05/17/1979 37130 AMMERLAND  35  1  1 1 0.00%  35  47 Active 02/2020N

11/19/2008 103968 AMMERLAND INAMORATA  26  0  1 1-3.70%  27  17 Active 01/2020N

06/30/2014 122664 Ankum Leonarta  25  0  1 1-3.85%  27  9 Active 12/2019N

04/20/2022 150491 Aurich Aurora  25  1  4 2-10.71%  27  2 Active N

03/24/2004 78596 AURICH FRISIA ORIENTALIS  32  0  0 0 0.00%  32 Active 04/2020N

01/11/2002 64913 AURICH TOM BROOK  30  0  0 9 0.00%  31 Active 10/2019Y

05/28/1964 21529 AURICH-OSTFRIESLAND  40  2  0 0 5.26%  39 Active 02/2020N

06/30/2000 63378 BAD ESSEN LEA 

WIEHENGEBIRGE
 36  4  1 0 9.09% 90+ Days 34  25 Active 01/2020N

12/28/1993 55161 BAD ESSEN WITTLAGER 

LAND
 36  0  0 2 0.00%  36 Active 11/2019N

03/22/2011 110641 BERSENBRÜCK HASETAL  30  0  0 8 0.00%  30 Active 03/2015N

03/25/1980 38184 BERSENBRUECKERLAND  29  0  0 0 0.00%  28 Active 12/2019N

11/22/2002 66826 BORKUM  28  0  0 6 0.00%  27 Active 01/2020N

01/14/2011 110099 BORKUM BANT FABRIA  17  2  4 0 2-10.53% 90+ Days 19  12 Active 11/2016N

06/14/2012 117025 BRAKE MIMI LEVERKUS  27  2  1 0 3.85%  27  7 Active 11/2019N

11/06/1997 60077 BRAKE UNTERWESER  29  0  1 0-3.33%  29  28 Active 11/2019N

05/23/1963 21495 CLOPPENBURG  44  0  1 3-2.22%  45  38 Active 12/2014N

03/06/1998 60466 CLOPPENBURG SOESTE  41  0  0 10 0.00%  42 Active 02/2017N

05/14/1963 21496 DELMENHORST  37  4  4 1 0.00%  37  20 Active 06/2019N

05/24/1984 43908 DELMENHORST BURGGRAF  41  0  0 0 0.00%  42 Active 01/2019N

11/13/2007 100542 DELMENHORST GRAEFIN 

HEDWIG
 18  1  1 0 None 0.00%  24  18 Active 12/2019N

06/09/1961 21498 EMDEN  52  0  0 1 0.00%  52 Active 12/2019N

03/26/2013 119033 EMDEN FRIESISCHE 

FREIHEIT
 28  2  0 0 7.69%  26 Active 02/2020N
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07/26/1993 54792 ESENS NORDSEE  32  3  0 2 10.34%  30 Active 10/2016Y

04/26/2006 97013 GEORGSMARIENHUETTE 

DOERENBERG
 34  0  1 2-2.86%  33  19 Active 12/2019N

09/07/1984 44244 GRAFSCHAFT BENTHEIM  35  1  0 0 2.94%  35 Active 11/2021N

09/30/2015 125912 Großefehn  10  0  0 0 0.00%  10 Active 05/2020N

09/28/2005 89329 IHLOW 

SUEDBROOKMERLAND
 28  0  0 0 0.00%  26 Active 12/2019N

11/04/1970 21515 JEVER  39  0  0 11 0.00%  40 Active 08/2019N

07/11/2011 111632 JEVER MARIA WIEMKEN  26  0  0 0 0.00%  26 Active 10/2019N

03/26/2001 64106 KRUMMHOERN  30  2  0 0 7.14%  26 Active 12/2019N

02/27/2004 78247 LANGEOOG  18  0  1 3-5.26%  19  14 Active 10/2019N

03/13/2006 96499 LANGEOOG GRAEFIN ANNA  23  0  0 5 0.00%  21 Active 10/2019N

03/25/1960 21516 LEER  50  1  0 2 $50.00  2.04% 90+ Days 49 Active 05/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

04/07/1995 56778 LEER EMS-LEDA-JUEMME  38  0  0 1 0.00%  38 Active 11/2019N

03/26/2004 78582 LEER EVENBURG  37  5  1 0 12.12%  32  21 Active 02/2020N

03/22/1995 56695 LINGEN MACHURIUS  52  5  0 0 10.64% 90+ Days 48 Active 01/2017N

02/23/2005 84898 LINGENER LAND  33  0  1 4-2.94%  34  6 Active 12/2019N

03/25/2002 65148 MELLE-GROENEGAU  32  2  1 4 3.23%  29  1 Active 04/2016N

01/25/1966 21500 MEPPEN-EMSLAND  41  0  1 0-2.38%  44  47 Active 03/2020N

07/23/2018 136072 Neuenburger Urwald  31  0  0 0 0.00%  31 Active 04/2020N

04/23/1973 21520 NORDEN/NORDSEE  42  0  1 3-2.33%  44  14 Active 10/2014N

03/29/1974 28231 NORDENHAM/ELSFLETH  51  2  0 2 4.08% 90+ Days 49 Active 02/2020N

09/06/2000 63562 NORDERNEY  19  1  1 0 0.00% 90+ Days 20  20 Active 09/2019N

11/13/2018 136831 Norderney 2018  21  1  1 1 0.00% 90+ Days 21  1 Active N

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

01/15/1996 57740 NORDHORN GRAFSCHAFT 

BENTHEIM-VECHTETAL
 32  0  0 0 0.00%  31 Active N

05/20/2002 65362 NORDHORN-LINGEN-MONTA

GSGESELLSCHAFT
 35  0  1 0-2.78%  36  13 Active 10/2018N

06/10/1955 21524 OLDENBURG  44  0  0 0 0.00%  43 Active 05/2015N
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06/06/1990 50650 OLDENBURG LAMBERTUS  36  0  0 7 0.00%  36 Active 12/2016N

02/25/1975 30282 OLDENBURG LAPPAN  51  1  0 1 2.00% 90+ Days 50 Active 06/2016N

06/25/2002 66272 OLDENBURG WILLA 

THORADE
 39  1  0 0 2.63% 90+ Days 37 Active 07/2019N

03/04/1977 33446 OLDENBURGER GEEST  30  1  0 0 3.45% 90+ Days 29 Active 09/2023N

12/18/2013 120990 Oldenburger Münsterland  29  1  1 0 0.00%  29  25 Active 11/2019N

02/09/2017 130009 Osnabrück Diversitas  16  1  0 0 6.67%  15 Active N

01/15/2009 104429 OSNABRÜCK 

FRIEDENSREITER
 25  0  0 2 0.00%  25 Active 09/2017N

Exc Award (06/30/2017) 

01/21/1958 21525 OSNABRUECK  48  1  1 1 0.00% 90+ Days 48  53 Active N

02/21/1985 44655 OSNABRUECK HEGER TOR  40  0  0 2 0.00%  40 Active 06/2017N

12/18/2006 98165 OSNABRUECK NORD 

LEONIA
 29  2  1 0 3.57%  25  19 Active 02/2020N

01/10/1997 58995 OSNABRUECK PENTHESILEA  30  1  0 0 3.45% 90+ Days 29 Active 08/2019N

06/29/1971 21526 OSNABRUECKER LAND  34  0  0 0 0.00%  35 Active 12/2018N

03/19/1970 21530 PAPENBURG  39  0  0 0 0.00%  38 Active 06/2025N

04/04/2014 121793 Papenburg Emmy Von 

Dincklage
 27  0  0 0 0.00% 90+ Days 26 Active 09/2019N

02/15/1989 49240 RASTEDE  32  1  1 0 0.00%  32  16 Active 12/2019N

11/16/2006 98030 SCHORTENS  30  1  0 6 3.45%  28 Active 11/2019N

06/24/1999 62201 UPLENGEN  30  0  1 1-3.23%  31  1 Active 05/2020N

04/15/2016 127301 Uplengen Amke van Lengen  22  1  0 0 4.76%  21 Active 11/2019N

03/21/1986 45925 VAREL  40  0  0 0 0.00%  38 Active 01/2020N

04/27/1976 32110 VECHTA  55  1  0 0 None 1.85%  51 Active 01/2016N

06/30/2010 108865 VECHTA AMICITIA  37  0  0 0 0.00%  37 Active 12/2019N

05/04/2005 87981 WANGEROOGE  24  0  0 7 0.00%  25 Active 02/2020N

03/26/2010 107904 WESERMARSCH EMY 

ROGGE
 29  0  0 0 0.00%  29 Active 03/2020N

11/30/2005 91784 WIESMOOR EALA FRYA 

FRESENA
 20  2  0 0 11.11%  18 Active 01/2020N

06/30/1996 58550 WIESMOOR OSTFRIESLAND  38  1  0 1 2.70%  38 Active 12/2019Y

05/25/1955 21538 WILHELMSHAVEN  30  1  4 2-9.09%  34  20 Active 02/2020N
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03/29/1974 28232 WILHELMSHAVEN JADE  32  0  1 6-3.03%  33  3 Active 12/2019N

03/30/1984 43647 WITTMUND  32  1  0 1 3.23%  33 Active 07/2016N

06/30/2004 82980 ZETEL FRIESISCHE WEHDE  21  1  0 3 5.00%  20 Active 12/2018N

Members
Lost

Due to
Cancellation

Number
of

Cancelled
Clubs

% Status Quo
Clubs

in Financial
Suspension

Number
of Clubs

in
Status Quo

% of Clubs
with 

balance
90+ days

% No
Officer

Report in
12 Months

% of Clubs
with less than 

20
members
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Count
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YTD
Net
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%

YTD
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Add

Current
Total

Members
Count

YTD
Net

Club
Gain

YTD
Cancelled

Clubs
Count

YTD
New

Clubs
Count

Current
Total
Clubs
Count

 84  41  43 0  1  0%  17%  0  0%  0  0  0 1

% of Clubs
Cancelled for 
Non-Financial

Reasons

 0% 1.73%

Member
Count 12 
Months

Ago

 2,486  32  8% 2,531 78 

Average
Cancelled

Club
Age

*** Red denotates 20% + loss.

** Red denotates below 15 active members.

* - P - Priority Club. Cancellation Reasons: 1-Objectives/conduct, 2-Non-active club, 5-Non-existing club, 6-Disbanding, 7-Merger, 8-Financial Suspension, 9-District/Multiple District Dues. 

**** Y - all 3 (President, Secretary, Treasurer) club officers reported, N - not all 3 reported.

***** Abbreviation: N-New, IP-Immediate Past, R-Repeat.
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